



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7120/2025**

ARJUN PARSHAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Mr. Maitray Rathi, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Ms. Delphina
Shinglai and Mr. Harshpreet Singh,
Advs for R-2 and R-3.
Ms. Kamna Singh, Adv for R-1/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 12th December, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/ay