



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7120/2025**

ARJUN PARSHAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastav, Mr. Maitray Rathi, Mr.
Anshu Goswami, Advocates

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Kamna Singh, Advocate for R-
1/DDA
Ms. Zehra Khan, Panel Counsel
(L&B Dept.) with Mr. Harshpreet
Singh, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3/Land Acquisition Collector ('**LAC**') undertakes to file an affidavit during the course of the day and assures to provide the same to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Similarly, we grant time of four weeks to respondent no. 1/Delhi Development Authority ('**DDA**') to file their affidavit on record.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be placed on record within a period of three weeks thereafter.
4. List on 18th March, 2026.



5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/pr/as