



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7120/2025**

ARJUN PARSHAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand and Mr. Akash
Srivastav, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Advocates for
R-1 & 3 (M: 9793585441).

Ms. Zehra Khan, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Harshpreet Singh, Adv. for R-2
(M: 8375050693).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. DDA has still not filed the reply. If the same is not filed within two weeks, the right to file the same shall close automatically without any further orders.
3. The affidavit on behalf of the LAC has been filed. Let GNCTD also file its affidavit within two weeks.
4. Rejoinder to all the counter affidavits, if required, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 28th April, 2026.



6. List before the Court 20th July, 2026.
7. Ld. Counsel to exchange their respective pleadings before the next date.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 18, 2026/MR/msh