



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7120/2025

ARJUN PARSHAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Mr. Prateek Tripathi and
Mr. Maitray Rathi, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Kamna Singh, Adv. for R-1/DDA.
Ms. Zehra Khan, Panel Counsel and
Mr. Harshpreet Singh, Adv. for R-2 &
3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. This matter is to be heard. However, no time left as its already 4:30 pm.
3. Let the Id. Counsel for the Petitioner bring on record all the rejoinders.
The delay in filing, if any, is condoned.
4. List for hearing on 12th October, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 20, 2026/dss/msh